WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the CRA desires to authorize the to authorize 
the negotiation, finalization and execution of an Agreement with Rebuilding Together Miami-
Dade, Inc. to provide residential rehabilitation services for thirty (30) properties for Fiscal Year 
2025-2026 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($135,000) 
(i.e., Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars [$4,500] per property), which Agreement shall be in a 
form and substance as negotiated by the Executive Director and approved as to legal form and 
sufficiency by the CRA Attorney.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
NORTHWEST 79TH STREET CORRIDOR COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT

[...]

The Executive Director and 

CRA Attorney are hereby authorized to negotiate and finalize an agreement with Rebuilding 
Together Miami-Dade, Inc. to provide residential rehabilitation services for thirty (30) properties 
for Fiscal Year 2025-2026 in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($135,000) (i.e., Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars [$4,500] per property). 

Section 3. Execution of Agreement.  The Executive Director is hereby authorized to 

execute and deliver the Agreement with Rebuilding Together Miami-Dade, Inc. to provide 
residential rehabilitation services for thirty (30) properties for Fiscal Year 2025-2026.

[...]

Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) Program to renovate and modernize a commercial 
property located 2531 N.W. 79th Street, Miami, Florida 33147along the N.W. 79th Street corridor; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the CRA desires to (a) award an Area 
Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) in the amount of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000) to Synergy Consultants Group, LLC and (b) authorize the negotiation, finalization and 
execution of a Grant Agreement with Synergy Consultants Group, LLC in the amount of Seventy 
Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000), which Grant Agreement shall be in a form and substance as 
negotiated by the Executive Director and approved as to legal form and sufficiency by the CRA 
Attorney.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
NORTHWEST 79TH STREET CORRIDOR COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT

[...]

Section 1. Recitals.  The recitals in the whereas clauses are true and correct, and 
incorporated into this Resolution. 

Section 2. Award of Area Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG).  The 
Area Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) in the amount of Seventy-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($75,000) to Synergy Consultants Group, LLC is hereby approved. 

Section 3. Negotiation and Finalization of Grant Agreement.  The Executive 

Director and CRA Attorney are hereby authorized to negotiate and finalize a Grant Agreement 
with Synergy Consultants Group, LLC.

[...]

signage upgrades, and parking lot and landscaping enhancements to the commercial property 
located 2700 N.W. 79th Street, Miami, Florida 33147along the N.W. 79th Street corridor; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the CRA desires to (a) award an Area 
Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000) to Royal Castle, (b) waive the AIRG Program funding cap, and (c) authorize 
the negotiation, finalization and execution of a Grant Agreement with Royal Castle in the amount 
of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000), which Grant Agreement shall be in a form 
and substance as negotiated by the Executive Director and approved as to legal form and 
sufficiency by the CRA Attorney.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
NORTHWEST 79TH STREET CORRIDOR COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT

[...]

Section 1. Recitals.  The recitals in the whereas clauses are true and correct, and 
incorporated into this Resolution. 

Section 2. Award of Area Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG).  The 
Area Improvement & Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) in the amount of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000) to Royal Castle is hereby approved.  

Section 3. Waiver of AIRG Program Funding Cap.  The Area Improvement & 

Redevelopment Grant (AIRG) Program funding cap is hereby waived, increasing the allowable 
maximum award from One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) to One Hundred Fifty Thousand